

BOROUGH OF CHESTER
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FAIRMOUNT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO.18CB102
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 9, 2020

BID TABULATION

PAGE 1 OF 3
9-Jul-20

				Reivax Contracting Corp. 68 Finderne Avenue Bridgewater, NJ 08807		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		American Asphalt & Milling Services 96 Midland Ave Kearny, NJ 07032		DeSantis Construction Corp. PO Box 6030 Somerset, NJ 08875		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 South Lebanon, NJ 08833	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID												
1A	Breakaway Barricades	13	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$0.01	\$0.13
1B	Drums	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
1C	Traffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
1D	Construction Signs	519	SF	\$1.00	\$518.50	\$1.00	\$518.50	\$0.01	\$5.19	\$16.00	\$8,296.00	\$13.65	\$7,077.53
1E	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	80	HRS	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
2	Clearing Site - Remove Existing Granite Block Curb	410	LF	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
3	Clearing Site-Remove Ex. Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Apron	105	SY	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$4.25	\$446.25
4	Clearing Site - Removal of Pavement	296	SY	\$1.00	\$296.00	\$0.01	\$2.96	\$0.01	\$2.96	\$10.50	\$3,108.00	\$31.00	\$9,176.00
5	Granite Curb	640	LF	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$36.35	\$23,264.00	\$45.00	\$28,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$36.75	\$23,520.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	75	SY	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$89.17	\$6,687.75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$84.00	\$6,300.00
6A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	15	SY	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00
6B	Detectable Warning Surface	6	SY	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$137.99	\$827.94	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
7	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$84.00	\$840.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	12,050	SY	\$4.00	\$48,200.00	\$9.95	\$119,897.50	\$4.74	\$57,117.00	\$4.21	\$50,730.50	\$3.25	\$39,162.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, More Than 3" to 6"	1,036	SY	\$1.00	\$1,036.00	\$2.00	\$2,072.00	\$6.00	\$6,216.00	\$4.47	\$4,630.92	\$12.75	\$13,209.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,750	TON	\$85.00	\$148,750.00	\$55.00	\$96,250.00	\$91.65	\$160,387.50	\$75.52	\$132,160.00	\$72.75	\$127,312.50
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	280	TON	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$69.65	\$19,502.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$91.00	\$25,480.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$40.00	\$11,840.00	\$42.80	\$12,668.80	\$35.00	\$10,360.00	\$45.00	\$13,320.00	\$35.50	\$10,508.00
13	NJDOT-DGABC, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$1.00	\$296.00	\$0.01	\$2.96	\$10.00	\$2,960.00	\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$26.50	\$7,844.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course Pavement Repair	102	TON	\$1.00	\$102.00	\$55.00	\$5,610.00	\$0.01	\$1.02	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$79.00	\$8,058.00
15	Road Excavation, Unclassified, Soft Spots	96	CY	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.96	\$28.00	\$2,688.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	221	CY	\$1.00	\$221.00	\$0.01	\$2.21	\$0.01	\$2.21	\$35.00	\$7,735.00	\$25.00	\$5,525.00
17	Guide Sign, Type R1-1, 30"x30" with Breakaway Supports	7	SF	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$37.80	\$264.60	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$42.00	\$294.00	\$33.50	\$234.50
18	Turf Repair Strip	650	LF	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
19	Clean Drainage Structure	11	UNIT	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$225.75	\$2,483.25	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	4	UNIT	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$303.32	\$1,213.28	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
21	Reconstruct Inlet Type B	3	UNIT	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$701.03	\$2,103.09	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00
21A	Reconstruct Inlet Type A	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$701.03	\$701.03	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
22	ECO Curb Piece	4	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$371.45	\$1,485.80	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	7	UNIT	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$17.25	\$120.75	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	5	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$17.25	\$86.25	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 4"	7,856	LF	\$0.70	\$5,499.20	\$0.63	\$4,949.28	\$0.66	\$5,184.96	\$0.70	\$5,499.20	\$0.42	\$3,299.52
26	Traffic Stripes, 6"	165	LF	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.94	\$155.10	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$1.10	\$181.50	\$1.15	\$189.75
27	Traffic Stripes, 24"	155	SF	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$3.78	\$585.90	\$3.96	\$613.80	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$4.50	\$697.50
28	Sealing of Cracks (Joints) in HMA Surface Course	427	LF	\$5.00	\$2,135.00	\$3.16	\$1,349.32	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$4.00	\$1,708.00	\$1.00	\$427.00
29	Tack Coat	1,380	GAL	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$0.01	\$13.80
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-31)				\$266,954.70		\$315,352.02		\$315,421.34		\$317,491.75		\$327,851.68



Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

07/10/2020
Date

BOROUGH OF CHESTER
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FAIRMOUNT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO.18CB102
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 9, 2020

BID TABULATION

PAGE 2 OF 3
9-Jul-20

				Riverview Paving		Your Way Construction, Inc.		AJM Contractors, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contractors, Inc.	
				13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover, NJ 07936		404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID										
1A	Breakaway Barricades	13	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
1B	Drums	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
1C	Traffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
1D	Construction Signs	519	SF	\$0.02	\$10.37	\$1.00	\$518.50	\$13.00	\$6,740.50	\$1.00	\$518.50
1E	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	80	HRS	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
2	Clearing Site - Remove Existing Granite Block Curb	410	LF	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.35	\$963.50	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
3	Clearing Site-Remove Ex. Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Apron	105	SY	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$9.10	\$955.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
4	Clearing Site - Removal of Pavement	296	SY	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$9.20	\$2,723.20	\$12.00	\$3,552.00	\$10.00	\$2,960.00
5	Granite Curb	640	LF	\$45.00	\$28,800.00	\$37.50	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$28,800.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	75	SY	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
6A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	15	SY	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$145.30	\$2,179.50	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
6B	Detectable Warning Surface	6	SY	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
7	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$151.40	\$1,514.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	12,050	SY	\$3.85	\$46,392.50	\$4.00	\$48,200.00	\$3.95	\$47,598.00	\$4.25	\$51,212.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, More Than 3" to 6"	1,036	SY	\$10.00	\$10,360.00	\$7.45	\$7,718.20	\$5.50	\$5,698.00	\$5.00	\$5,180.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,750	TON	\$82.00	\$143,500.00	\$84.80	\$148,400.00	\$85.00	\$148,750.00	\$95.00	\$166,250.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	280	TON	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$81.00	\$22,680.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$60.00	\$17,760.00	\$46.00	\$13,616.00	\$36.00	\$10,656.00	\$28.00	\$8,288.00
13	NJDOT-DGABC, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$12.00	\$3,552.00	\$3.15	\$932.40	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$8.00	\$2,368.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course Pavement Repair	102	TON	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$89.00	\$9,078.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,300.00
15	Road Excavation, Unclassified, Soft Spots	96	CY	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$52.80	\$5,068.80	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	221	CY	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$47.40	\$10,475.40	\$33.00	\$7,293.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00
17	Guide Sign, Type R1-1, 30"x30" with Breakaway Supports	7	SF	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$39.60	\$277.20	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
18	Turf Repair Strip	650	LF	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
19	Clean Drainage Structure	11	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$435.00	\$4,785.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	4	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
21	Reconstruct Inlet Type B	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
21A	Reconstruct Inlet Type A	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	ECO Curb Piece	4	UNIT	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	7	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$105.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 4"	7,856	LF	\$0.45	\$3,535.20	\$0.66	\$5,184.96	\$0.70	\$5,499.00	\$0.90	\$7,070.40
26	Traffic Stripes, 6"	165	LF	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$0.99	\$163.35	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$660.00
27	Traffic Stripes, 24"	155	SF	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$3.96	\$613.80	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$6.00	\$930.00
28	Sealing of Cracks (Joints) in HMA Surface Course	427	LF	\$1.00	\$427.00	\$3.30	\$1,409.10	\$1.50	\$640.50	\$12.00	\$5,124.00
29	Tack Coat	1,380	GAL	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$6.40	\$8,832.00	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.00	\$1,380.00
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-31)				\$332,301.82		\$342,432.04		\$343,262.00		\$348,189.40



Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

07/10/2020

Date

BOROUGH OF CHESTER
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FAIRMOUNT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO.18CB102
BID OPENING DATE: JULY 9, 2020

BID TABULATION

PAGE 3 OF 3
9-Jul-20

				A. Takton Concrete Corp.		Rockborn Trucking & Excavation		Pittenger Paving & Excavating		Fischer Contracting Inc.	
				13 Tice Avenue		12 Taylor Road		PO Box 536		10 Short Hills Lane	
				South River, NJ 08882		Wharton, NJ 07885		Lebanon, NJ 08833		Scotch Plains, NJ 07076	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID										
1A	Breakaway Barricades	13	UNIT	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
1B	Drums	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
1C	Traffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$2.50	\$50.00
1D	Construction Signs	519	SF	\$1.00	\$518.50	\$3.00	\$1,555.50	\$8.00	\$4,148.00	\$6.00	\$3,111.00
1E	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	80	HRS	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.90	\$7,912.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
2	Clearing Site - Remove Existing Granite Block Curb	410	LF	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00
3	Clearing Site-Remove Ex. Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Apron	105	SY	\$2.75	\$288.75	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
4	Clearing Site - Removal of Pavement	296	SY	\$3.00	\$888.00	\$15.40	\$4,558.40	\$0.01	\$2.96	\$25.00	\$7,400.00
5	Granite Curb	640	LF	\$40.00	\$25,600.00	\$37.40	\$23,936.00	\$45.00	\$28,800.00	\$38.00	\$24,320.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	75	SY	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$96.80	\$7,260.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
6A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	15	SY	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
6B	Detectable Warning Surface	6	SY	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$203.50	\$1,221.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
7	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	12,050	SY	\$5.00	\$60,250.00	\$4.05	\$48,802.50	\$4.38	\$52,779.00	\$5.75	\$69,287.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, More Than 3" to 6"	1,036	SY	\$6.00	\$6,216.00	\$13.95	\$14,452.20	\$13.10	\$13,571.60	\$13.55	\$14,037.80
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,750	TON	\$76.00	\$133,000.00	\$79.50	\$139,125.00	\$90.35	\$158,112.50	\$85.00	\$148,750.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	280	TON	\$78.00	\$21,840.00	\$125.00	\$35,000.00	\$91.28	\$25,558.40	\$106.00	\$29,680.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$40.00	\$11,840.00	\$66.00	\$19,536.00	\$98.20	\$29,067.20	\$35.00	\$10,360.00
13	NJDOT-DGABC, 3" Thick	296	SY	\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$15.40	\$4,558.40	\$5.70	\$1,687.20	\$35.00	\$10,360.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course Pavement Repair	102	TON	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$165.00	\$16,830.00	\$192.15	\$19,599.30	\$180.00	\$18,360.00
15	Road Excavation, Unclassified, Soft Spots	96	CY	\$56.00	\$5,376.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$23.00	\$2,208.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	221	CY	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$30.00	\$6,630.00	\$114.00	\$25,194.00	\$140.00	\$30,940.00
17	Guide Sign, Type R1-1, 30"x30" with Breakaway Supports	7	SF	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$44.00	\$308.00	\$44.00	\$308.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
18	Turf Repair Strip	650	LF	\$4.14	\$2,691.00	\$7.70	\$5,005.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$7.00	\$4,550.00
19	Clean Drainage Structure	11	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$440.00	\$4,840.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	4	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
21	Reconstruct Inlet Type B	3	UNIT	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
21A	Reconstruct Inlet Type A	1	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
22	ECO Curb Piece	4	UNIT	\$317.00	\$1,268.00	\$396.00	\$1,584.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	7	UNIT	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$175.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	5	UNIT	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 4"	7,856	LF	\$3.75	\$29,460.00	\$0.61	\$4,792.16	\$0.60	\$4,713.60	\$0.67	\$5,263.52
26	Traffic Stripes, 6"	165	LF	\$7.00	\$1,155.00	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$2.50	\$412.50
27	Traffic Stripes, 24"	155	SF	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$6.60	\$1,023.00	\$6.60	\$1,023.00	\$7.25	\$1,123.75
28	Sealing of Cracks (Joints) in HMA Surface Course	427	LF	\$4.00	\$1,708.00	\$7.75	\$3,309.25	\$6.20	\$2,647.40	\$3.50	\$1,494.50
29	Tack Coat	1,380	GAL	\$2.75	\$3,795.00	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$0.01	\$13.80	\$0.01	\$13.80
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-31)				\$375,163.25		\$377,151.04		\$430,407.16		\$425,179.37



Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

07/10/2020
Date